

CONSENT AND RELEASE

In connection with photographs or audio or video taken at Pace University (the "University") on April 27, 2023 (Take Our Daughters and Sons to Work Day), I hereby permanently and irrevocably grant full consent to the University and its employees, contractors, and agents to use my image, my voice, and (if the University deems such use necessary) my name in any publication or advertising materials in any media, or to license to third parties such use in such media. I understand that this Consent and Release permanently and irrevocably waives and releases all my rights of privacy or to compensation that I may have in connection with the University's use or licensing to third parties of my image, my voice, and/or my name. Accordingly, I permanently and irrevocably release the University and its trustees, officers, employees, volunteers, and agents from and against any and all claims or liability, alleging invasion of intellectual-property rights; the rights of privacy and publicity; and the right of compensation that may arise from the University's authorized use of my image, my voice, and/or my name.

By my signature, below, I hereby certify that I have read and fully understand this Consent and Release and that I am freely and voluntarily signing the same.

[SIGNATURE OF PERSON GRANTING CONSENT]

Name (please print):_____

Date:_____

CONSENT AND RELEASE ON BEHALF OF MINOR(S)

In connection with photographs or audio or video taken at Pace University (the "University") on April 27, 2023 (Take Our Daughter and Sons to Work Day) I, the parent or legal guardian of ______ ("my child"), hereby permanently and irrevocably grant on behalf of my child full consent to the University and its employees, contractors, and agents to use my child's image, my child's voice, and (if the University deems such use necessary) my child's name in any publication or advertising materials in any media, or to license to third parties such use in such media. I understand that this Consent and Release permanently and irrevocably waives and releases all my rights of privacy or to compensation that my child or I may have in connection with the University's use or licensing to third parties of my child's image, my child's voice, and/or my child's name. Accordingly, I, on behalf of my child and myself, permanently and irrevocably release the University and its trustees, officers, employees, volunteers, and agents from and against any and all claims or liability alleging invasion of intellectual-property rights; the rights of privacy and publicity; and the right of compensation that may arise from the University's authorized use of my child's name.

By my signature, below, I hereby certify that I have read and fully understand this Consent and Release and that I am freely and voluntarily signing the same.

Name (please print):	 	
Date:	 	